



Dear Friends,

On behalf of Women & Philanthropy at UC Davis, we thank you for your interest in our *Wisdom of Women Symposium* on Sunday, November 5, 2023. We are excited to partner with you to expand the transformative power of philanthropy—all while building an inclusive future and celebrating the visionaries who inspire the next generation of female leadership and charitable giving. This year's event, held in the Mondavi Center for Performing Arts, will feature a panel discussion with a group of trailblazing and dynamic female leaders in discussing topics such as diversity, equity, inclusion and belonging, the role of representation and why it matters, and women in STEM. The special highlight of the afternoon will be a conversation with ballerina Misty Copeland, who made history as the first African American Female Principal Dancer with the prestigious American Ballet Theatre. The event will be preceded by an invitation-only *"Celebrating Generosity Luncheon"* and followed by a ticketed reception with book signing.

As an important partner in our shared vision, we invite you to support Women & Philanthropy through sponsorship. Funds will:

- Support the important work of UC Davis leaders through the prestigious *Women & Philanthropy Impact Award*—which recognizes a current UC Davis faculty or staff member at the Symposium for their contributions to the advancement of women in their respective fields, demonstration of exemplary leadership, and significant contributions to the local and global communities;
- Offset costs of the event and provide general support to the Women & Philanthropy program;
- Provide free admission to youth and young adults interested in leadership and philanthropy.

Your investment will also provide a unique opportunity to develop relationships with a wide variety of professionals committed to the advancement of women in leadership and philanthropy. The event will include several channels for outreach, and we anticipate around 1,700 leaders, professionals, young adults and university students will be in attendance.

We hope you will consider sponsoring this year's Women & Philanthropy *Wisdom of Women Symposium*. Together, we can continue to grow and support a network of philanthropists and leaders who work to make the world a better place.

Sincerely, Sallie-Grace Tate, M.A. Ed. Executive Director of Women & Philanthropy, UC Davis





SPONSORSHIP LEVELS: Platinum Level \$20,000 (fair market value of \$2,070)

- Preferred event seating for ten (10) guests during the Wisdom of Women Symposium
- Ten (10) tickets to the reception and opportunity for book signing with keynote speaker, Misty Copeland
- Entire table reserved at the invitation-only Celebrating Generosity Luncheon (seats 10)
- Recognition in remarks from the stage as a platinum supporter
- Recognition on LED screens during luncheon as a platinum supporter
- Logo recognition on promotional materials and event program (printing deadlines apply)
- Recognition on web announcements as a platinum supporter
- Recognitions on email blasts as a platinum supporter including to Women & Philanthropy community list, UC Davis supporters, interested parties, alumni, and employees.

Gold Level

\$15,000 (fair market value of \$1,035)

- Preferred event seating for up to five (5) guests during the Wisdom of Women Symposium
- Five (5) tickets to the invitation-only Celebrating Generosity Luncheon
- Five tickets to the reception and opportunity for book signing with keynote speaker, Misty Copeland
- Recognition in remarks from the stage as a gold supporter
- Recognition on LED screens during luncheon as a gold supporter
- Listing on event invitation and in event program (printing deadlines apply)
- Recognition on web announcements as a gold supporter
- Recognitions on email blasts as a gold supporter

Silver Level (fair market value of \$1,820) \$5,000

- Preferred event seating for ten (10) guests during the Wisdom of Women Symposium
- Entire table reserved at the invitation-only Celebrating Generosity Luncheon (seats 10)

Ways to Give: For all options, please reference account: "S-324591"

□ Payment will be made by wire transfer (please contact Alexandra Eller Schwarz at <u>aellerschwarz@ucdavis.edu</u> for instructions).

Payment will be made by check (Please make payable to "UC Davis Foundation"), sending by mail to:

Attn. Lindsey Douros. UC Davis Conference Center – 2nd Floor. 550 Alumni Lane Davis, CA 95616

Name on Card:	Card #:	
Authorized Signature:	Billing Zip:	Expiration Date:

NOTE: Do not e-mail credit card information – please use one of the options listed above. Find UC Davis disclosure statements at: <u>http://giving.ucdavis.edu/ways-to-give/disclosures.html</u>